

Mat Suit. No.321 of 2025  
CNR No. WBBB01-003031-2025  
Present: Shri Anupam Maiti (JO Code WB00703)  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No.03  
12.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner no.02 files lawyer's hazira.

Petitioner no.01 files a petition praying for time on the ground stated there in.

Perused the petition. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Fix- 13.02.2026 for appearance and reconciliation.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.