

Mat Suit. No.321 of 2025
CNR No. WBBB01-003031-2025

Present: Md. Ehteshamuddin (JO Code WB00962)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.
(In-charge).

Order No.05
11.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and reconciliation.

Both parties file lawyer's hazira.

Ld Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for time

After prolonged talk and queries between the parties, reconciliation fails.

Ld. P.O is on S.I.R duty as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Ld. ADJ Fast Track Court is in charge.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix- 22.04.2026 for hearing and order.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.
(In-charge).

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.
(In-charge).